CH \$40.00 228816

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM499738

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bowne of Los Angeles		12/31/2010	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bowne & Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	345 Hudson Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10014	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2288169	BITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129774400

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Janet M. Garetto

Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
SIGNATURE:	/Janet M. Garetto/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=MERGER#page1.tif source=MERGER#page2.tif source=MERGER#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006489 FRAME: 0432

900475581

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:20 PM 12/28/2010 FILED 01:21 PM 12/28/2010 SRV 101237528 - 2910891 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

BOWNE OF ATLANTA, INC.
BOWNE OF BOSTON, INC.
BOWNE OF CHICAGO, INC.
BOWNE OF CLEVELAND, INC.
BOWNE OF DALLAS, INC.
BOWNE OF LOS ANGELES, INC.
BOWNE OF PHOENIX, INC.

INTO

BOWNE & CO., INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

* * * * * * *

BOWNE & CO., INC., a corporation incorporated on the 19th day of June, 1988, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"):

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of each of the following corporations (the "Subsidiaries"):

Name	State of Formation
BOWNE OF ATLANTA, INC BOWNE OF BOSTON, INC. BOWNE OF CHICAGO, INC BOWNE OF CLEVELAND, INC. BOWNE OF DALLAS, INC. BOWNE OF LOS ANGELES, INC BOWNE OF PHOENIX, INC	Georgia Massachusetts Delaware Ohio Delaware California Arizona

and that the Corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted on the 13th day of December, 2010, determined to and did merge into itself the Subsidiaries (the "Merger"), which resolutions are in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS this corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of each of the following corporations (the "Subsidiaries"):

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006489 FRAME: 0433

State of Formation

Name

BOWNE OF ATLANTA, INC
BOWNE OF BOSTON, INC.
BOWNE OF CHICAGO, INC
BOWNE OF CLEVELAND, INC.
BOWNE OF DALLAS, INC.
BOWNE OF LOS ANGELES, INC
BOWNE OF PHOENIX, INC

<u>Jurisdiction of</u>

Formation Georgia Massachusetts Delaware Ohio Delaware California

Arizona

; and

WHEREAS the Corporation desires to merge into itself the Subsidiaries, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of the Subsidiaries,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself the Subsidiaries and assume all of their obligations.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the President, Chief Financial Officer, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, the General Counsel, the Treasurer or Assistant Treasurer, and the Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Corporation (the "Authorized Officers") be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge the Subsidiaries and assume their liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be deemed by them necessary or proper to effect said merger including but not limited to entering into an any and all agreements, instruments, documents or certificates they may deem necessary or as may be required by any state under whose laws any Subsidiary is organized.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. December 31, 2010 (the "Effective Time").

FURTHER RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation until thereafter changed or amended by applicable law, and the by-laws of the Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the by-laws of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter changed or amended as provided therein.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the directors of the Corporation at the Effective Time shall be the directors of the Surviving Corporation until the earlier of their resignation or removal or until their respective successors are duly elected and qualified, as the case may be. The officers of the Corporation at the Effective Time shall be the officers of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 006489 FRAME: 0434

Surviving Corporation until the earlier of their resignation or removal or until their respective successors are duly elected and qualified, as the case may be.

SECOND: That anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

THIRD: The merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 22nd day of December, 2010.

BOWNE & CO., INC.

Name:

Maureen Kopp

lts:

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006489 FRAME: 0435

